

CNR No. DLNE01-004225-2021

SC No. 448/2021

State Vs. Prabhu Nath

FIR No. 52/2020

PS: Bhajanpura

19.01.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S. K. Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

The matter is taken up for hearing through video conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App in terms of office order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No. 478-490/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 14.01.2022 of Learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, North East, Delhi.

Insp. R. S. Meena was summoned today to apprise the Court about the status of the FSL result but he has not joined the hearing today however, reply is received through mail in which it is submitted that except the DVR report other FSL reports have been received and they have been filed in the Court of Ld. MM in the form of supplementary chargesheet.

Ld. Counsel appearing for the accused stated that upon checking the file received he came to know that many documents have not been supplied to the accused.

DVR report as per reply is still pending. SHO PS Bhajanpura who is present in the hearing in another matter is directed to ensure the filing of the pending FSL report till next date of hearing so that matter may be proceeded further.

Put up for filing of the pending FSL report and for further proceedings on **03-03-2022**.

At this stage, Insp. R. S. Meena has joined the hearing and he is apprised about the order of the Court.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/19.01.2022