

CNR No. DLNE01-004225-2021
SC No. 448/2021
State Vs. Prabhu Nath
FIR No. 52/2020
PS: Bhajanpura

03.03.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. S. K. Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

SHO Bhajanpura and IO are not present to apprise the Court about the status of the FSL reports in respect of DVR.

FSL report received from the Court of Ld. MM-01 be annexed with the file.

Be awaited for the IO.

At 1:15 pm.

IO/Insp. R. S. Meena has appeared and he seeks time of two months to file the FSL report in respect of DVR.

The present matter pertains to case registered in February 2020 and accused is running into custody since the day of his arrest. The trial has not been initiated for want of expert opinions. Sufficient time has been availed by the police to get the expert opinions however, to meet the ends of justice, one week time is granted to file the expert opinion.

Put up on 10-03-2022 awaiting the FSL report.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/03.03.2022