

**CNR No. DLNE01-004225-2021**

**SC No. 448/2021**

**State Vs. Prabhu Nath**

**FIR No. 52/2020**

**PS: Bhajanpura**

**26.03.2022**

Present: SHO PS Bhajanpura.

Accused is produced from J/C.

Report is received from the Office of DCP, North-East about sending the copy of the order/notice of the Court to the Director, FSL, Rohini. Report given to police by the Director, FSL to be filed in the Court, is filed by SHO. As per flow chart of the exhibits annexed with the report, the exhibits were deposited in FSL on 28.05.2020 and same were kept in safe custody and case was allotted to reporting officer on 28.12.2021. It is submitted that case has been initiated for examination.

Let the Court be apprised by the Director, FSL, Rohini about the rules/guidelines being followed by FSL for allotment of the case and whether any case in which exhibits were received by FSL after the date of deposition of exhibits pertaining to this case was taken up for allocation prior to the allocation of this case and if so the reasons for allocation of said case.

As per report, part report is to be collected till 06.04.2022. It is submitted by SHO that by way of part report, retrieved data is to be provided and after its analysis, further report will be obtained from FSL.

In the facts, the case be put up on **08.04.2022** for further report.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East/ Delhi 26.03.2022**