

**CNR No. DLNE01-004225-2021**

**SC No. 448/2021**

**State Vs. Prabhu Nath**

**FIR No. 52/2020**

**PS: Bhajanpura**

**08.04.2022**

Present: None for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Anurag Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Regular Id. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

FSL report dated 05-04-2022 by way of supplementary chargesheet is filed by the SHO and he stated that one more report from the FSL is yet to be collected. Copy be supplied to Id. Counsel for the accused.

One report is received from the office of Ld. Director, FSL in respect of orders dated 26.03.2022.

After going through the same, I have not found the answers to the queries made by the Court qua the details of the cases in which the exhibits were deposited with the FSL after deposition of exhibits of the present case and the same have been taken up for reporting. Let the details of the such cases be called again.

Put up for completion of reports and arguments on charge on **13-05-2022**.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East/Delhi/08.04.2022**