

CNR No. DLNE01-004225-2021

SC No. 448/2021

State Vs. Prabhu Nath

FIR No. 52/2020

PS: Bhajanpura

13.05.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Ld. Substituted APP for State.

Accused Prabhu Nath has been produced from JC.

IO/Inspector Surender Sharma in person.

Sh. Satish Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

The matter is fixed for consideration on charge and filing of FSL report.

Today, the IO has filed report of the FSL report in the form of supplementary charge sheet and pen drive in a yellow envelope. Ahlmad of this court is directed to open the same and check. Accordingly, Ahlmad has opened the same envelope after breaking the seal and this court finds pen drive therein. Hard copy of FSL report and pen drive have been supplied to counsel for the accused. IO submits that he has supplied the hard copy of the FSL report to Ld. Substituted APP for State and undertakes to supply the pen drive to him in the course of the day.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for **04.06.2022** for consideration on charge. IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/13.05.2022