

SC No. 448/2021
State Vs. Prabhu Nath
FIR No. 52/2020
PS: Bhajanpura

28.07.2022

Present: Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Id. Substituted Addl. PP
for the State.
Accused Prabhu Nath produced in JC.

The matter is fixed for consideration on charge.

Today, on calling the case, accused has appeared in
JC. IO/Insp. R. S. Meena has also appeared.

The Naib Court posted in this court has filed request
sent by Insp. Surender Kumar, wherein, it is mentioned that he
has to appear in another court of Sh. Lal Singh, Ld. ASJ/Tis
Hazari Courts, Delhi, so, he is exempted from personal
appearance for today.

The Id. Substituted APP for the State has submitted
that the matter may be adjourned for some other day, so that the
regular APP may argue on charge. Ld. Counsel for the accused
has also not appeared today.

In view of the request made by the Id. Substituted
APP, the matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge.

To come up on **12.10.2022**. IO is directed to remain
present on the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/28.07.2022

VKT