

SC No. 448/2021
State Vs. Prabhu Nath
FIR No. 52/2020
PS: Bhajanpura

15.05.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced in JC.
Sh. S. K. Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to IO/Insp. R. S. Meena, witness Munna Lal Chaudhary and MHC(M) are received back with reports 'served'.

Today, on calling the case, witness Munna Lal Chaudhary and MHC(M) ASI Shripal have appeared. IO did not appear. IO has sent request stating therein that he has gone out station. In view of the request of the IO, he is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Let witness Munna Lal Chaudhary be examined.

Accordingly, examination-in-chief of Munna Lal Chaudhary (PW-2) has been recorded. He has been cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for the accused. His cross-examination is concluded.

No other PW is present.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for remaining evidence of the prosecution. To come upon **17.08.2023** and **24.08.2023**. PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) are also ordered to be summoned.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/15.05.2023