

SC No. 448/2021
State Vs. Prabhu Nath
FIR No.52/2020
PS Bhajanpura

17.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused produced in JC

Matter is fixed for evidence of prosecution.

Notice issued to the witness Kuldeep Kumar @ Happy, IO/Inspector R.S. Meena and MHC(M) received back with the report served.

Today, on calling the case, only MHC(M) Ct. Sachin has appeared that too without uniform and no other witness is present.

Since the present matter is already fixed for 24.08.2023, the matter stands adjourned for the date already fixed i.e. **24.08.2023** for evidence of prosecution.

Since witness Kuldeep Kumar @ Happy has not appeared despite repeated calls till 12:10 PM, so **B/W in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- are ordered to be issued against witness Kuldeep Kumar @ Happy for the date already fixed.**

To come up on 24.08.2023.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.08.2023