

CNR No. DLNE01-00
State v. Prabhunath
SC No. 448/2021
FIR No. 52/2020
PS : Bhajanpura

24.8.2023

The case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Praveen Kumar, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
The accused produced from judicial custody along with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Advocate.

To give clarification regarding the age of the deceased the IO of the case be called to appear in person on 16.9.2023.

(Manoj Kumar)
Judge, Children's Court
North-East : Karkardooma : Delhi
24.8.2023